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IEA SHC Task 48 Kick off meeting 
 

Quality assurance and support measures for Solar Cooling 
 

at the Seminar Room, Hôtel MERCURE Centre Marseille, 1 rue Neuve Saint Martin 
13 001 MARSEILLE, FRANCE  

 
 

October 18, 2011, 14:00 – 18:00 & September 19, 2011, 9:00 – 16:00 
 

Task 48 website : http://www.iea‐shc.org/task48/index.html 

 

Agenda for Tuesday October 18th , 2011 (2:00pm‐6:00pm) 

 

1st block : Plenary 
 
14.00‐14.15  Welcome and Organisational issues    Daniel Mugnier   TECSOL 
 

14.15‐15.00  Welcome, Introduction, IEA, Overview,  
Structure of the meeting      Daniel Mugnier   TECSOL 

 
15.00‐15:30   Subtask A : Goals, structures, deliverables   Mario Motta    POLIMI 

Quality procedure at component level 
 

15.30‐16:00   Subtask B : Goals, structures, deliverables   Alex Morgenstern  FhG ISE 
Quality procedure at system level 

 
16 :00‐ 16 :15     Coffee Break 

16.15‐16:45   Subtask C : Goals, structures, deliverables   Stephen White    CSIRO 
Market Support measures 

 
16.45‐17:15   Subtask D : Goals, structures, deliverables   Hans Martin Henning  Green Chiller 

Dissemination and policy advice 
 

17.15‐18:00   Overall deliverables, information plan, 
next steps           Daniel Mugnier   TECSOL 

 
 

20:00   Together Dinner in Marseille: Rendez vous at Mercure Hotel Office Desk at 19:30.  
 
Further information on the restaurant coming soon by email or available on the IEA SHC Task 48 
website 



        www.iea-shc.org 

Second Draft version – 04/10/2011 

Agenda for Wednesday October 19th (8:30am‐4:30pm) 

8.30 – 10.00 2st block : Workshop - Subtask A (Mario Motta) 
8.30‐9.15  Presentations : Chiller characterization, Life cycle analysis,Heat rejection…etc 
9.15‐10.00  Subtask A Planning : deliverables, milestones, time schedule, responsabilities, 

contents 
 

10.00 – 11.30 3rd block : Workshop – Subtask B (Alexander Morgenstern) 
10.00‐10.45 Presentations : System/Subsystem characterization & field performance assessment, 

Life cycle analysis, Simplified design tool, Quality procedure document/check lists..etc 
 
10 :45‐ 11 :00     Coffee Break 

11.00‐11.30  Subtask B Planning : deliverables, milestones, time schedule, responsabilities, 
contents 
 

11.30 – 13.00 4th block : Workshop – Subtask C (Stephen White) 
11.30‐12.15 Presentations : Review of relevant international standards rating and incentive  

schemes ,methodology for performance assessment, rating and benchmarking…etc 
12.15‐13.00  Subtask C Planning : deliverables, milestones, time schedule, responsabilities, 

contents 
 
13:00 13:30     Lunch Break at Mercure Hotel 
 
13.30 – 15.00 5th block : Parallel – Subtask D (Uli Jakob) 
13.30‐14.15 Presentations : Best Practices brochure,Simplified short brochure, Guidelines for 

Roadmaps, Updated specific training seminars 
14.15‐15.00  Subtask D Planning : deliverables, milestones, time schedule, responsabilities, 

contents 
 
15.00 – 16.30 6th block : Plenary & overall 
15.00‐15.15  Summary of Subtask A discussion, next steps 

action plan           Mario Motta    POLIMI 
15.15‐15.30  Summary of Subtask B discussion, next steps 

action plan           Alex Morgenstern  FhG ISE 
15.30‐15.45  Summary of Subtask C discussion, next steps 

action plan           Stephen White    CSIRO 
15.45‐16.00  Summary of Subtask D discussion, next steps 

action plan           Hans Martin Henning  Green Chiller 
16.00‐16.30  General items, next meetings      Daniel Mugnier   TECSOL 
 
16 :30 End of Task kick off meeting 
 
16.30 – 19.00 7th block : Optionnal Workshops (same Seminar room) 
16.30‐17.00   Discussion on the Solar Cooling Position Paper, National incentive schemes for solar 
Heating and Cooling 
 
17.00‐19.00   Join Discussion with IEA SHC Task 44 : Performance indicators, performance 
calculation and evaluation procedure for thermally driven chillers and Solar heating/DHW/cooling 
applications : approaches, differences, next steps 
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Annex : Ongoing Meeting Participant list (registered on 04/10) 
 

First 
Name Last Name Organization Address Town Country Email Address

1 Amandine LE DENN TECSOL 105 av. Alfred Kaslter Perpignan France amandine.ledenn@tecsol.fr
2 François BOUDEHENN CEA INES INES, Savoie Technolac Le Bourget France francois.boudehenn@cea.fr
3 Clemens Pollerberg Fraunhofer Institut UMSICHT Osterfelder StraÃŸe 3 Oberhausen Germany clemens.pollerberg@umsicht.fraunhofer.de
4 TIM SELKE AIT Giefinggasse 2 Wien Austria tim.selke@ait.ac.at
5 Christian Zahler Industrial Solar GmbH Emmy-Noether-Str.2 Freiburg im Breisgau Germany christian.zahler@industrial-solar.de
6 Stephen White CSIRO PO Box 330 Newcastle Australia stephen.d.white@csiro.au
7 marco beccali Uni Palermo, Dept. Energia viale delle scienze bld9 Palermo Italy marco.beccali@unipa.it
8 Patrice JOUBERT LEPTIAB Université de La Rochelle LA Rochelle France pjoubert@univ-lr.fr
9 Alexander Thuer AEE INTEC Feldgasse 19 Gleisdorf Austria a.thuer@aee.at

10 Reinhard Hofstaetter ASiC RoseggerstraÃŸe 12 Wels Austria reinhard.hofstaetter@students.fh-wels.at
11 Moritz Schubert SOLID Puchstr. 85 Graz Austria m.schubert@solid.at

12 Hans-Martin Henning Fraunhofer ISE Heidenhofstr. 2 Freiburg im Breisgau Germany hans-martin.henning@ise.fraunhofer.de
13 Mugnier Daniel TECSOL 105 avenue Alfred Kastler Perpignan France daniel.mugnier@tecsol.fr
14 Daniel Neyer UIBK - University of Innsbruck Technikerstr. 13 Innsbruck Austria daniel.neyer@uibk.ac.at

15 Khalid Nagidi Energy Management Consulting 844 Oakfield Ave Wantagh USA knagidi@optonline.net
16 Sébastien Thomas ULG 6700 Arlon Arlon Belgique sebastien.thomas@ulg.ac.be

17 Mario Motta POLIMI Via Lambruschini 4 Milano Italy mario.motta@polimi.it

18 Alexander Morgenstern Fraunhofer ISE Heidenhofstr. 2 Freiburg im Breisgau Germany alexander.morgenstern@ise.fraunhofer.de

19 Bettina Nocke Uni Palermo, Dept. Energia viale delle scienze bld9 Palermo Italy bettina@dream.unipa.it

20 Mathias Safarik ILK Dresden Bertolt-Brecht-Allee 20 Dresden Germany mathias.safarik@ilkdresden.de

21 Jochen Doll Fraunhofer ISE Heidenhofstr. 2 Freiburg im Breisgau Germany jochen.doell@ise.fraunhofer.de�

22 Lucio Mesquita Thermosol Consulting 1702‐50 Cordova Avenue Toronto Canada mesquita@thermosolconsulting.com

23 Marcello Aprile POLIMI Via Lambruschini 4 Milano Italy marcello. aprile@polimi.it

24 Martin Helm ZAE Bayern Walther Meissner Strasse 84 Garching Germany riepl@muc.zae-bayern.de

25 Manuel Riepl ZAE Bayern Walther Meissner Strasse 84 Garching Germany helm@muc.zae-bayern.de  
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HOW TO ACCESS THE MEETING PLACE :  

http://www.iea‐shc.org/task48/events/meeting‐01/index.html (website for registration) 

Hotel Contact :  

 

 

 


